TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC		102/02/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVEL-SCHEBLER AIRCRAFT CARBURETORS, LLC	
Street Address:	125 Piedmont Avenue	
City:	Gibsonville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27249	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77916150	MA-3PA
Serial Number:	77916134	MA-3SPA
Serial Number:	77914929	MA-4-5
Serial Number:	77914969	MA-4SPA
Serial Number:	77914895	HA-6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401 Phone: (919)854-1400

Email: instructions@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard T. Matthews
Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0071

4 \$140.00 //916150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9948-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Matthews	
Signature:	/Richard T. Matthews/	
Date:	02/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_PrecisionToMarvel#page1.tif source=Assignment_PrecisionToMarvel#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, located at 14800 40th Avenue N.E., Marysville, Washington 98271, owned the common-law trademarks MSATM, MA-3ATM, MA-3PATM, MA-3SPATM, MA-4SPATM, MA-4-5TM, MA-5TM, MA-5AATM, MA-6AATM, and HA-6TM ("Trademarks"), and used and was using the Trademarks prior to March 4, 2008; and

WHEREAS, VOLARÈ CARBURETORS, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company now named MARVEL-SCHEBLER AIRCRAFT CARBURETORS, LLC and located at 125 Piedmont Avenue, Gibsonville, North Carolina 27249, was desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2008, PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC did assign unto said VOLARÈ CARBURETORS, LLC all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto reaffirm and ratify the Assignment of said Trademarks and the good will associated therewith as of March 4, 2008 and, to the extent that the prior assignment of said Trademarks and the good will associated therewith was not completely effective for any reason, PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC, does hereby assign said Trademarks and related good will, along with any related rights such as causes of action for trademark infringement and associated damages, to MARVEL-SCHEBLER

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0073 AIRCRAFT CARBURETORS, LLC, f/k/a VOLARÈ CARBURETORS, LLC nunc pro tunc as of March 4, 2008,

This Assignment is executed this 2 day of February, 2012.

PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC

By:

Scott Grafenauer

President

I hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc as executed by Scott Grafenauer transferring all rights in and to the Trademarks from PRECISION AIRMOTIVE, LLC to MARVEL-SCHEBLER AIRCRAFT CARBURETORS, LLC, f/k/a VOLARÈ CARBURETORS, LLC.

This <u>A</u> day of February, 2012.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission expires: 7 - 22 - 20/2